

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 07

016 - Coffee County Schools

| 016 - Coffee County Schools | | | TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS | | | |
|--|------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| | EXPENDABLE TRUST | | VARIANCE | | | VARIANCE |
| Description | Budget | Actual | Favorable (Unfavorable) | Budget | Actual | Favorable (Unfavorable) |
| Revenues | | | | | | |
| State Sources | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$26,155,147.00 | \$15,486,232.75 | (\$10,668,914.25) |
| Federal Sources | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$4,514,324.22 | \$3,069,647.65 | (\$1,444,676.57) |
| Local Sources | \$111,349.45 | \$253,440.43 | \$142,090.98 | \$6,459,085.79 | \$6,107,301.84 | (\$351,783.95) |
| Other Sources | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$53,000.00 | \$111,878.04 | \$58,878.04 |
| Total Revenues: | \$111,349.45 | \$253,440.43 | \$142,090.98 | \$37,181,557.01 | \$24,775,060.28 | (\$12,406,496.73) |
| Expenditures | | | | | | |
| Instructional Services | \$21,017.74 | \$70,632.57 | (\$49,614.83) | \$19,188,240.94 | \$11,140,905.60 | \$8,047,335.34 |
| Instructional Support Services | \$71,546.68 | \$132,240.70 | (\$60,694.02) | \$4,843,495.55 | \$3,203,677.50 | \$1,639,818.05 |
| Operation & Maintenance Services | \$0.00 | \$4,691.61 | (\$4,691.61) | \$2,807,064.29 | \$2,545,570.74 | \$261,493.55 |
| Auxiliary Services | \$1,428.73 | \$1,086.24 | \$342.49 | \$4,217,423.46 | \$2,677,392.38 | \$1,540,031.08 |
| Expendable Administrative Services | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,650,856.61 | \$974,975.74 | \$675,880.87 |
| Total Outlay | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$604,647.22 | \$1,445,821.75 | (\$841,174.53) |
| Expendable Service | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$913,039.46 | \$340,974.57 | \$572,064.89 |
| Other Expenditures | \$1,997.64 | \$913.82 | \$1,083.82 | \$854,616.80 | \$563,455.66 | \$291,161.14 |
| Total Expenditures: | \$95,990.79 | \$209,564.94 | (\$113,574.15) | \$35,079,384.33 | \$22,892,773.94 | \$12,186,610.39 |
| Other Financing Sources (Uses) | | | | | | |
| Other Financing Sources: | \$500.00 | \$9,510.73 | \$9,010.73 | \$725,356.54 | \$586,440.79 | (\$138,915.75) |
| Other Financing Uses: | \$4,100.00 | \$16,627.37 | (\$12,527.37) | \$650,893.93 | \$68,000.45 | \$582,893.48 |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): | (\$3,600.00) | (\$7,116.64) | (\$3,516.64) | \$74,462.61 | \$518,440.34 | \$443,977.73 |
| Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: | \$11,758.66 | \$36,758.85 | \$25,000.19 | \$2,176,635.29 | \$2,400,726.68 | \$224,091.39 |
| Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: | \$152,625.87 | \$278,722.43 | \$126,096.56 | \$15,376,647.80 | \$24,793,159.54 | \$9,416,511.74 |
| Ending Fund Balance: | \$164,384.53 | \$315,481.28 | \$151,096.75 | \$17,553,283.09 | \$27,193,886.22 | \$9,640,603.13 |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.